04/02/2014

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)

5032238585

103666863

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

I	United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
거	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1	1 Name of accounting and 11 Alama of accounting and 11 Alama of accounting and 11			
8	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
3	Robert Henry Niemeyer III, Philip Benz, Matthew Semier	Name: Semler Technologies, Inc.		
)	The state of the s	Internal Address:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
ſ	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4252 SE International Way, Suite F		
ı	Execution Date(s) 03-27-2014	, 0010		
	★ Assignment	(
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Milwaukie		
1	Joint Research Agreement	State:OR		
	Government Interest Assignment	0		
1	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 97222		
L	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
1	1. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No (s) This document is being filed together with a new application.			
I	() Diciti Application (40.(2)	B. Patent No.(s)		
1	1 4 2 3 7 16 0 Adjustable Ratcheting Vascular Compression Device and Method of			
ŀ	Jse			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
				5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
•	Name: Philip Benz			
	internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
l	memai Address.			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:Semier Technologies, Inc.		Enclosed		
=	252 SE International Way, Suite F	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
9	ity: Milwaukie	8. Payment Information		
S	tate:OR Zip: 97222			
F	Phone Number 503-223-2333	P		
	ocket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
E	mail Address: pbenz@compressar.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:		02-27 20-4		
	Signature	O3-27-2014 Date		
_	Philip Benz	Total number of pages including cover		
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT

REEL: 032732 FRAME: 0717

5 /8

Assignment of Invention and Invention Patent Application

Robert Henry Niemeyer III of Tigard, Oregon ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Semler Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee") of 4252 SE International Way, Suite F, Milwaukie, Oregon 97222 and its successors and assigns complete right, title and interest in and to: (1) the invention entitled "Adjustable Ratcheting Vascular Compression Device and Method of Use"; (2) the application(s) for patents therefor which may be filed in the United States and in foreign countries; (3) any patent(s) or reissues of any patent(s) that may be granted thereon; and, (4) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application(s). Assignor authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as assigned in their entirety to Assignee.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee complete right, title and interest in and to said invention, application(s) and patent(s) in each and every country foreign to the United States. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Assignor: Mayer 3/27/2014
State: Olygon
County: Washington

PatAssignment4.Strap.doc

Assignment of Invention and Invention Patent Application

Philip Benz of Portland, Oregon ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Semler Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee") of 4252 SE International Way, Suite F, Milwaukie, Oregon 97222 and its successors and assigns complete right, title and interest in and to: (1) the invention entitled "Adjustable Ratcheting Vascular Compression Device and Method of Use"; (2) the application(s) for patents therefor which may be filed in the United States and in foreign countries; (3) any patent(s) or reissues of any patent(s) that may be granted thereon; and, (4) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application(s). Assignor authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as assigned in their entirety to Assignee.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee complete right, title and interest in and to said invention, application(s) and patent(s) in each and every country foreign to the United States. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Assignor:	Wolm	3/27/2011
State:	Oregon	_
County:	Clackamas	-

PatAssignment4.Strap.doc

Assignment of Invention and Invention Patent Application

Matthew Semler of Portland, Oregon ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Semler Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee") of 4252 SE International Way, Suite F, Milwaukie, Oregon 97222 and its successors and assigns complete right, title and interest in and to: (1) the invention entitled "Adjustable Ratcheting Vascular Compression Device and Method of Use"; (2) the application(s) for patents therefor which may be filed in the United States and in foreign countries; (3) any patent(s) or reissues of any patent(s) that may be granted thereon; and, (4) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application(s). Assignor authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as assigned in their entirety to Assignee.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee complete right, title and interest in and to said invention, application(s) and patent(s) in each and every country foreign to the United States. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Assignor: 3/27/2014
State: Oregon
County: Clarkamas County

PatAssignment4.Strap.doc

RECORDED: 03/27/2014